504249616 02/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4296294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMID MOMTAHAN	02/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, P.O. BOX 2804	
Internal Address:	FLOOR 4, WILLOW HOUSE	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15445723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)283-0740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712830729

Email: jbooth@volentine.com

Correspondent Name: VOLENTINE & WHITT PLLC

Address Line 1: 11951 FREEDOM DRIVE, SUITE 1300

Address Line 2: ONE FREEDOM SQUARE Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US60644
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE BOOTH
SIGNATURE:	/jane booth/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=US60644_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041404 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Omid Mountahan of Palo Alto, California, USA (the "INVENTOR") conceived of one or more inventions and improvements relating to AN OPTICAL COUPLING SYSTEM HAVING A PERTURBED CURVED OPTICAL SURFACE THAT REDUCES BACK REFLECTION AND IMPROVES MODE MATCHING IN FORWARD OPTICAL COUPLING (the "INVENTIONS");

WHEREAS, Foxcoun Interconnect Technology Limited, having a principal place of business at Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square, P.O. Box No. 2804, Grand Cayman KY1-1112, Cayman Islands (the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTIONS, and all patent applications and all patents granted, or that may be granted hereafter, for the INVENTIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTIONS, and in and to the APPLICATION and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, foreign countries, or both, for the INVENTIONS, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

INVENTOR agrees to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the INVENTIONS in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR authorizes and empowers ASSIGNEE to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the INVENTIONS in ASSIGNEE's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the INVENTIONS filed by ASSIGNEE, the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

INVENTOR does hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for the INVENTIONS and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

INVENTOR hereby grams to the firm of Volentine & Whitt PLLC, or its agents, the power to insert on this Assignment Agreement any further identification, including but not limited to application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with any rule or request of the USPTO for the purpose of recording this Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVENTOR signed on the date set forth below.

1 mult

1/28/2017

Date

PATENT REEL: 041404 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 02/28/2017